

Project Management Directorate
Ghorahi-Madichaur 132 KV Transmission Line Project

Our Ref: GMTLP 078/79:

December 07, 2022

Notification of Intention for Award of Contract

This is to notify you of our intention to award the contract OCB No. PMD/EGMP/GKTLSS-078/79-01: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Ghorahi - Khungri (Madichaur) 132 kV Transmission Line and Associated Substations at Khungri and Ghorahi. You have Seven (7) days, from the date of this notification to (i) request for a debriefing in relation to evaluation of your Bid, and/or (ii) submit a bidding-related complaint in relation to the intention for award of contract, in accordance with the procedures specified in ITB 47.1. The summary of the evaluation are as follows:

1. List of Bidders

Name of Bidder	Bid Price as Read Out at Opening	Discount	Corrected Bid Price (Excluding Contingencies, Custom Duties and VAT)
1.Transglobal Power Limited, India	USD 11,351,375.43 & NPR 774,479,819.86	None	USD 11,351,375.43 & NPR 774,479,819.85
2.Transrail Lighting Limited , India	USD 8,635,156.00 & NPR 1,120,635,028.00	None	USD 8,635,168.62 & NPR 1,120,636,043.23
3.Larsen and Toubro Limited, India	USD 10,123,091.91 & NPR 1,097,754,530.00	None	USD 10,123,296.07 & NPR 1,097,754,530.00
4.KEC International Limited, India	USD 12,189,876.17 & NPR 364,480,328.00	None	USD 12,189,987.52 & NPR 364,480,328.00
5.Powerchina SEPCO1 Electric Power Construction Co. Limited, China	USD 10,413,966.27 & NPR 897,779,501.69	None	USD 10,396,559.18 & NPR 897,783,650.89

2. Reason/s why your Bid was unsuccessful None

3. The successful Bidder

Name of Bidder:	KEC International Limited.	
Address:	RPG House, 463, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India.	
Contract Price:	USD 7,994,106.43 & NPR 901,049,601.79	
Duration of Contract:	900 Days	
Scope of the Contract Awarded:	Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Ghorahi Khungri (Madichaur) 132 kV Transmission Line and Associated Substations at Khungri and Ghorahi.	
Amount of Performance Security Required:	10 % of the Contract Price	

Thank you and Best Regards,

Balbhadra Adhikari (Project Manager)

Kharipati, Bhaktapur Email: gkm132kv@nea.org.np